# 87156801

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM658505

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nine Line Apparel, LLC	FORMERLY DBA Nine Line Apparel	01/08/2015	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NINE LINE APPAREL, INC
Street Address:	450 Fort Argyle Rd.
City:	Savannah
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31419
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87156801	TANKER
Serial Number:	87160996	NINE LINE
Serial Number:	86527078	NINE LINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2162413707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2162412838

Email: tmTaftdocket@taftlaw.com, awilcox@taftlaw.com,

cnemecek@taftlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Amanda H. Wilcox

Address Line 1: 200 Public Square, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda H. Wilcox	
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda H. Wilcox/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Nine Line Apparel, LLC to Nine Line Apparel, Inc Conversion Docs#page1.tif source=Nine Line Apparel, LLC to Nine Line Apparel, Inc Conversion Docs#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0741

900628041

source=Nine Line Apparel, LLC to Nine Line Apparel, Inc Conversion Docs#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0742

Control No.: 12053613

## STATE OF GEORGIA

**Secretary of State** 

Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

### **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that a CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION has been filed on January 08, 2015 converting

NINE LINE APPAREL LLC a Limited Liability Company

to

NINE LINE APPAREL, INC. a Georgia For-Profit Corporation

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

**WITNESS** my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on March 16, 2015

る: !~

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: DuVAwfuz

TRADEMARK REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0743

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

# NINE LINE APPAREL, LLC (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GI CUSTOM, LLC) INTO A GEORGIA CORPORATION

1.

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. §14-2-1109.2, Nine Line Apparel, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company, formerly known as GI Custom, LLC, prior to its acquisition of the rights to said name from 9 Line Apparel, LLC and subsequent change of name to Nine Line Apparel, LLC, files this, its certificate to convert from a domestic (Georgia) limited liability company to a Georgia corporation.

2.

The name and jurisdiction of organization of the entity making the election is as follows:

Nine Line Apparel, LLC (formerly known as GI Custom, LLC) Formed as a Georgia Limited Liability Company on June 28, 2012

3.

The Company hereby elects to become a corporation.

4

The effective date of this conversion is the date of filing with the Secretary of State unless a later date is specified below:

[Later date if applicable]: January 1, 2015.

5.

This election has been approved by the affirmative vote of 100% of the voting members of the Company via consent of all the members in lieu of an organizational meeting pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 14-11-309 on December 19, 2014.

6.

Filed with this certificate of conversion are articles of incorporation that are in the form required by Code Section 14-2-202, setting forth a name for the Company that satisfies the requirements of Code Section 14-2-401, and stating that such articles of incorporation shall be

TRADEMARK <del>REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0744</del> the articles of incorporation of the Company formed pursuant to such election unless and until modified in accordance with this chapter.

7.

It is further decided that this corporation elects to be treated as an "S" Corporation for tax purposes and shall cause to be filed with the Internal Revenue Service and any other appropriate authorities to requisite forms to so indicate.

8.

The basis for converting the ownership interests of/in Nine Line Apparel, LLC to the ownership interests of/in Nine Line Apparel, Inc. is as follows:

	Original Ownership Interests	Ownership Interests as of January 1, 2015 (time of conversion)	(time Interests	
Tyler Merritt	25%	50%	500 shares of	
Daniel Merritt	50%	50%	Preferred Stock* 500 shares of	
Angela Merritt	25%	0%	Preferred Stock* no shares	

<sup>\*</sup> Only 1,000 of 10,000 authorized shares of Preferred Stock Issued

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 16<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015, nunc pro tunc the 19<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014.

Signature

Tyler Lee Randolph		الربيات ها الأما	. 🖛 - 🐷		ر به المسالم ا المسالم المسالم
Print Name					
Capacity (choose only	y one):	(			SR TV
□ Organizer					芸る
□ Member				₹	
□ Manager				**	- 早の
□ Court-Apptd.	Fiduciary				≦ = =
X Attorney-in-F	act				울 등 등
•					-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 07/07/2021

<sup>\*</sup> No Common Stock shares issued